Module Fire Performance:
TYPE 1 (UL 1703)
CLASS C (IEC61730)
Fi
g.
 s
im
ila

Frontside	 0.13 inch (3.2 mm) hardened, low-reflection white glass
Cells	 60 monocrystalline high efficiency cells 6 inch (156 x 156 mm)
Backside	 Composite film
Frame	 1.38 inch (35 mm) silver anodized aluminium frame
Mechanical data
L x W x H 	 64.57 x 39.06 x 1.38 inch (1640 x 992 x 35 mm)
Weight	 39.68 lbs (18.0 kg) with frame
Power connection
Socket	 Protection Class IP67 (3 bypass diodes)
Wire	 43.3 inch, AWG 11
Plug-in system	 Plug/socket IP67
All dimensions in inch
Technical data are subject to change without prior notice, errors excepted. The measurement tolerances are +/-3%
Type	 Nominal output	 Nominal voltage	 Nominal current	 Short circuit current 	 Open circuit voltage	 Module conversion
	 Pmpp	 Umpp	 Impp	 Isc	 Uoc	 efficiency
AC-270M/156-60S	 270 Wp	 30.94 V	 8.80 A	 9.41 A	 39.26 V	 16.60 %
AC-275M/156-60S	 275 Wp	 31.20 V	 8.86 A	 9.50 A	 39.32 V	 16.90 %
AC-280M/156-60S	 280 Wp	 31.50 V	 8.95 A	 9.55 A	 39.45 V	 17.21 %
AC-285M/156-60S	 285 Wp	 31.59 V	 9.09 A	 9.68 A	 39.56 V	 17.52 %
AC-290M/156-60S	 290 Wp	 31.71 V	 9.16 A	 9.70 A	 39.70 V	 17.83 %
AC-295M/156-60S	 295 Wp	 31.80 V	 9.29 A	 9.75 A	 39.95 V	 18.13 %
Electrical data (at standard conditions (STC) irradiance 1000 watt/m2, spectrum AM 1.5 at a cell temperature of 25°C)
1.38
37.56
M